Party Complaint, for among other things, LICH’s 
attorneys’ fees and costs for the defense of this action 

WHEREAS, on June 30, 2020 LICH filed a motion 
pursuant to the Court’s March 12, 2019 Order for an 
order awarding LICH attorneys’ fees and costs in the 
amount of Three Hundred Seventy Thousand, Five 

Hundred and Forty Dollars ($370,540.00) against the 
Third Party Defendants (the “Motion”); 

WHEREAS, the Motion reflects attorneys’ fees and 
costs incurred by LICH from the inception of the 
action through June 30, 2020 and such other fees 
that have or may accrue thereafter may be sought

[...]

annexed thereto, all the prior pleadings heretofore 
had herein. and upon oral argument held on 
February 17, 2021, it is hereby 

ORDERED, that LICH’s Motion is GRANTED, in 
its entirety, as the Court has determined that the 
attorneys’ fees and costs incurred by LICH, in the 
amount of Three Hundred Seventy Thousand, Five 
Hundred and Forty Dollars ($370,540.00), relate to 
the defense of this action and is reasonable given (1) 
the difficulty of the issues; (2) the skill required to 
resolve them; (3) the lawyers’ experience; (4) the time 
and labor required; and (5) the benefit resulting to 
LICH from the services;